MR ESER
R R EMINEE

2024%F F_FE

CONFIDENTIAL For EVOC Internal Review Only



~EJE TR ER
AFEH TSR AR SSD EE an SR S
10 W 2R [ 72 b8 22 e AR 77 ZE A % T R S RIS

R EZSAE R BRI ZTT 48

CONFIDENTIAL ‘



RTEERRIANTHF

23+ 4l $1.58  80%:

F 2023F B EW R&D #t & %H /| Sz

3800 - 20%+ g o
YeXeXeol MEE | A | B
( (O ) +HC EHRA | 5N F“%l%ﬂtﬁliﬁz
75% R&D 2 EREA RS T X BREE IC | 5SAH IC

CONFIDENTIAL For EVOC Internal Review Only -



M—E_BIFUEEERN

EZEeFE A

Zhl{c IC

NAND *SA&ESIEKEF
> 5% NAND

e/ ASIC AR
KRimAY ECC &1t

SSDs R AFE

F# / NAND / DRAM —1{&1E
EEHES

E e/ Emalla

— A4

AR SS

F7AI IP #4X
TSMC / UMC #l72
SEETIE
B AT ESE

CONFIDENTIAL For EVOC Internal Review Only

y



-l

FOFH - FFELROEE

RSN ERANEFRRAL R

RRESEERA - T

First Phison NASA
TRL-6 Certified SSD
8TB M.2 PCle Gen4 NVMe SSD.

PHISON

Bilst aiDAPIV+ RIBTEE

R ELITAAIRIT RS FINAND 7 i
BALRACUEBZBENSNE

PHISON

Launched Proprietary
Al Service Solutions

Expanding NAND Storage Solutions
in the Al Applications
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QOutstanding Supplier
Performance Award

Crtngory
Semiconductors

Presuntad 1o

PHISON

In e eed eppracistion of youw
partirdip i Wp performanse is 2023

PCMag:
RS 2024 F R {EAEBSSDRI
11FERR mIA

mTheBestIn rnal SSDs for 2024

Still got a spinning hard drive in your desktop or laptop? Join Generation
Flash: Here's everything you need to know to buy the right internal SSD,
plus our top picks across M.2 and 2.5-inch drives.

E25
E26
E21T

B &R

This is the fastest SSD we've ever tested —
Phison E26 Max14um 2TB performance
preview

g published Janual

Phison's new software uses SSDs and
DRAM to boost effective memory for Al
training — demos a single workstation
running a massive 70 billion parameter
model at GTC 2024

rur Lla e

00000060 =
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JANUARY 29, 2024

in)l £1¥

Phison Launches Full Range of UFS Storage
Solutions for Unparalleled Mobile Storage
Performance

Elevating
Mobile Storage | PHISON
Performance .

PHISON

Sources:

. https://www.phison.com/en/1E\l//newsroom

. https://www.pcmag.com/picks/the-best-internal-
ssds

. https://www.tomshardware.com/pc-
components/ssds/this-is-the-fastest-ssd-weve-
ever-tested-phison-e26-max14um-2tb-
performance-preview

. https://www.phison.com/en/E\l
/newsroom/press-releases/general/3634-phison-
launches-full-range-of-ufs-storage-solutions-for-
unparalleled-mobile-storage-performance

. https://www.tomshardware.com/pc-
components/cpus/phisons-new-software-uses-
ssds-and-dram-to-boost-effective-memory-for-
ai-training-demos-a-single-workstation-running-
a-massive-70-billion-parameter-model-at-gtc-
2024
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BB LR SSD PRI

X %5 D %35l S %5l
« HPC « LfFiL - BE - RFE=R=BEW
« BHEAW * NAS - fEFE
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2024 2025 2026
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1
X100 PCle 4.0 / U.3 / 1 or 3 DWPD / 1.6TB to 30.72TB

X %5 , I I . Y W ¢ NG

B AR AP %/// X200 PCIe 5.0 / U.2, E3.S/ 1 or 3 DWPD / 1.6TB to 30.72TB

NVMe

60,

D100 PCIe 4.0 / M.2 2280, M.2 22110, E1.S/ 1 DWPD / 480GB to 3.84TB

I\Baizsgf:l{eam /////////// D200 PCIe 5.0 / E1.S/ 1 or 3 DWPD / 1.6TB to 7.68TB (6.4TB, 7.68TB CS in Q1'25)

NVMe
/% D200V PCle 5.0 / U.2, E3.S, E3.L/ Up to 122TB

S &5l SA50 SATA III/ 2.5” / 0.4 or 1 or 3 DWPD / 480GB to 15.36

SATA SSD : : :

B %5l B100 PCIe 4.0 / M.2 2280 / 1 DWPD / 480GB to 960GB

RS S O U U N

BAS50 SATA III / M.2 2280, 2.5” / 1 DWPD / 240GB to 960GB
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3D TLC 480GB - 7,680GB SA50P

0.4 3D TLC 1,920GB - 15,360GB SA50V
2.5” SATA III
3 3D TLC 480GB - 3,840GB SA50E
1 3D TLC 240GB - 960GB BA50P
SATA III 1 3D TLC 240GB - 960GB BA50P
1 3D TLC 480GB - 960GB B10OP
PCIe 4.0
1 3D TLC 480GB - 1,920GB D100OP
PCle 4.0 1 3D TLC 480GB - 3,840GB D100OP
PClIe 4.0 1 3D TLC 480GB - 3,840GB D100OP
PCIe 5.0 1 3D TLC 1,920GB - 3,840GB D200P
PCIe 5.0 3 3D TLC 1,600GB - 3,200GB D200E
1 3D TLC 1,920GB - 30,720GB X100P
u.2/U.3 PCIe 4.0
3 3D TLC 1,600GB - 25,600GB X100E
1 3D TLC 1,920GB - 30,720GB X200P
u.2 PCIe 5.0
3 3D TLC 1,600GB - 25,600GB X200E
1 3D TLC 1,920GB - 15,360GB X200P
E3.S PCIe 5.0
3 3D TLC 1,600GB - 12,800GB X200E
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##0x5 Seagate EmEIITE WL SSD S{EKfFR %

- WHRE—  BEEEHMNEWRSSDRE
- FETmL

- BERABKIERER

- BXXIE

SEAGATE

FR&EA O] SSD HlER
TARZTATEZRAVIP

O Strategic
FESHEHTHR

Partnership

Best-in-Class Performance
and Features SSDs
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X100%5l SSD

1S Inaefs i
+ Interface : PCle 4.0 x4 +  Dual-port design
* Protocol : NVMe 1.4 « Ultra-low latency
+ Capacity : 2TB to 32TB * Power loss protection (PLP)
« Form Factor : U.3/U.2, 2.5" x 15mm « End-to-end data path protection (E2EDPP)
« DWPD : Up to 3 DWPD «  Phison 5t Gen LDPC ECC engine
« MTBF: 2.5 million hours « Self-encrypting drive (SED) & FIPS 140-3!
+ Warranty : 5 years »  Optimized for 24/7 enterprise workload

1. Based on customer’s requirement.

78X X100%5% SSD ARALRISEEH - A WEFRHEREMESMHEERBNZREMIRAE -
X100%%] BE—mAUHeE - EEEBBIESNFREEE - EENINESEEMNMERBRERAHAMAE -

*t
x
anp
am

Seq. Read 4NN 7,400 MB/s
Seq. Write 4NN 6,900 MB/s

Ran. Read 1,750K IOPS

Ran. Write 470K IOPS

CONFIDENTIAL For EVOC Internal Review Only : ‘



ZET PS5020-X1 AZRYTTHIZA

Wism &85 U.3 #[N fk5ERE (QoS)
* Allowing SSD to connect to 2 hosts * Tri-mode supported » Performance consistency over 95%
simultaneously » Backward compatible with U.2 » 1,384 us for 99.999% 4K ran. read latency
+ Failover connectivity + Simple and flexible * Running at highest speed without dropping
HETTEM CIEES
+ Extremely high data integrity with end-to-end » Zero defect under 70°C environment with 1,200
data path protection drives
« Hardware pFail to prevent data loss from power « UBER <1 in 10*® bits read (JEDEC standard: 1017)
outages or interrupts « Advanced LDPC ECC engine

CONFIDENTIAL For EVOC Internal Review Only
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B ExEI4RSSD X100E (3.2TB, 3 DWPD)

il S A K Tl M il S
X100E ““m“ PM1X35 CMX-V 7X00 MAX DX P5620
il
Sequential ws/s 0 4K Random «iors
7,400
6,900
IIII IIII IIII -
Read Write Read Write
[[1X100E M PM1X35 H CMX-V l 7X00 MAX [l DX P5620 1 X100E @ PM1X35 H CMX-V [ 7X00 MAX [ DX P5620
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X200%5 BRILETHA

X200%:5l SSD

TAEWENAIRL - B PCle Gen5 ABHMEEAINBER 14 ~ BINHESMAMESEFTFURNBRTE -
BN THARITIER SSD KA - JURKEERFERERTBDREESEE
Bl SERUERENRERSERBRATTE -

« Interface: PCle 5.0 x 4
Protocol : NVMe 2.0

« Capacity : Up to 32TB
Form Factor: U.2 / E3.S

- DWPD: 1 and 3 DWPD
MTBF : 2.5 million hours

« Warranty : 5 years

ok gt A &
TheesstE S BE
«  Dual-port design
Ultra-low latency Seq. Read <N 14,800 MB/s
*  Power loss Protection Seq. Write I 5,700 MB/s
« MF-QoS
« Name Space: 128
Ran. Read 3,000K IOPS
Ran. Write 900K IOPS
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W5R 5t PCIe 5.0 £MlIZKk SSD

X200 VS

Sequential

14,000
13,000
8,700
7,000 6,600

Seq. Read Seq. Write
[ X200 M cMx B PM17XX

14,800

= K CMX
=i S PM17XX

4K Random

3,000 (KIOPS)
2,700
2,500
900
600
250
I
Ran. Read Ran. Write

[0 X200 M cMx B PM17XX
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PCIe Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (X100 Series)

PCle Gend4 x 4 v Supported

Up to DWPD Product S. Seq.

S. 4K Random

Form Factor Product Series

H/W Pfail

Capacity

(5 Years)

R/W (IOPS)

U.3 2.5”

U.3 2.5”

|

TLC

TLC

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

1,920GB

3,840GB

7,680GB

15,360GB

30,720GB

1,600GB

3,200GB

6,400GB

12,800GB

25,600GB

Status R/W (MB/s)
Ready 7400/4200
Ready 7400/6900
Ready 7400/6900
Ready 7000/7000
Ready 7000/6000
Ready 7400/4200
Ready 7400/6900
Ready 7400/6900
Ready 7000/7000
Ready 7000/6000

1750K/ 126K

1750K/188K

1750K/190K

1600K/180K

1600K/180K

1750K/300K

1750K/460K

1750K/470K

1600K/480K

1600K/450K

CONFIDENTIAL
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PCIe Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (X200 Series: U.2)

PCIe Gen5 x 4

Form Factor

Product Series

H/W Pfail

Capacity

Up to DWPD

(5 Years)

Product
Status

S. Seq.
R/W (MB/s)

v Supported

S. 4K Random
R/W (IOPS)

U.2 2.5”

U.2 2.5”

TLC

TLC

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

1,920GB

3,840GB

7,680GB

15,360GB

30,720GB

1,600GB

3,200GB

6,400GB

12,800GB

25,600GB

CS

CS

CS

CS: Jul24

CS: Jul24

CS

CS

CS

CS: Jul24

CS: Jul’24

14800 / 4300

14800 / 8600

14800 / 8700

14800 / 8350

14800 / 8250

14800 / 4300

14800 / 8600

14800 / 8700

14800 / 8350

14800* / 8250*

2400K / 170K

3350K / 380K

3300K / 440K

3200K / 500K

3000K* / 450K*

2400K / 400K

3000K / 800K

3000K / 900K

3000K / 900K

3000K* / 800K*

CONFIDENTIAL
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PCIe Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (X200 Series: E3.S)

PCIe Gen5 x 4

v Supported

. . . Up to DWPD Product S. Seq. S. 4K Random

Form Factor Product Series H/W Pfail Capacity (5 Years) Status R/W (MB/s) R/W (IOPS)

y/ (Tantalum) 1,920GB CS: May'24 14800 / 4300 2400K/170K

E3.S (Tantalum) . !

X200P v 3,840GB CS: May'24 14800 / 8600 3000K/380K
X2

TLC y/ (Tantalum) 7,680GB CS: May'24 14800 / 8700 3000K/500K

y/ (Tantalum) 15,360GB CS: Jul’24 14800 / 8350 3000K/500K

y/ (Tantalum) 1,600GB CS: May24 14800 / 4300 2400K/400K

E3.S X200E V/ (Tantalum) 3,200GB CS: May'24 14800 / 8600 3000K/800K
X2

TLC y/ (Tantalum) 6,400GB CS: May'24 14800 / 8700 3000K/900K

y/ (Tantalum) 12,800GB CS: Jul’24 14800 / 8350 3300K/900K

CONFIDENTIAL

y




PCIe Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (D200 Series: E1.S)

PCIe Gen5 x 4 v Supported

v Performance Number Estimated

. . . Up to DWPD Product S. Seq. S. 4K Random
Form Factor Product Series H/W Pfail Capacity (5 Years) Status R/W (MB/s) R/W (IOPS)

E1.S D200P y/ (Tantalum) 1,920GB 1 CS: Jul'24 14000 / 4300 2400K / 170K

X2
TLC y/ (Tantalum) 3,840GB 1 CS: Jul24 14000 / 8500 3200K / 220K
y/ (Tantalum) 1,600GB 3 CS: Jul'24 14000 / 4300 2400K / 400K

D200E

X2

TLC y/ (Tantalum) 3,200GB 3 CS: Jul'24 14000/ 8500 3200K / 500K

CONFIDENTIAL ‘



PCIe Enterprise

PCIe Gend4 x 4

Form Factor

M.2 2280

M.2 2280

M.2 22110

Product Series

D100P
TLC

D100P
TLC

H/W Pfail

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

\/ (Tantalum)

Capacity

480GB

960GB

480GB

960GB

1920GB

480GB

960GB

1920GB

3840GB

Up to DWPD

(5 Years)

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Product
Status

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

S. Seq.

R/W (MB/s)

4000/300

5000/700

6000/700

6000/1400

6000/1800

6500/700

6800/1400

6800/2000

6800/1700

SSD Product Configurations (B100/D100 Series)

v Supported

S. 4K Random
R/W (I0OPS)

250K/15K

450K/ 30K

450K/ 25K

750K/50K

800K/60K

450K/ 25K

800K/50K

900K/60K

650K/70K

CONFIDENTIAL
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PCIe Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (B100/D100 Series)

PCIe Gend4 x 4

v Supported

. . . Up to DWPD Product S. Seq. S. 4K Random

Form Factor Product Series H/W Pfail Capacity (5 Years) Status R/W (MB/s) R/W (IOPS)
y/ (Tantalum) 480GB 1 CS ready 6500/700 450K/ 25K
D100P y/ (Tantalum) 960GB 1 CS ready 6800/1400 800K/50K

EDSFF E1.S _—
TLC

y/ (Tantalum) 1920GB 1 CS ready 6800/2000 900K/60K
y/ (Tantalum) 3840GB 1 CS ready 6800/1700 650K/70K
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SATA Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (SA50 Series)

Capacity

Up to DWPD

(5 Years)

Product
Status

S. Seq.

R/W (MB/s)

vV Supported

S. 4K Random
R/W (IOPS)

Form Factor Product Series H/W Pfail
\/ (Aluminum cap)
SA50V
TLC \/ (Tantalum)
SAS50E \/ (Aluminum cap)
TLC

1920GB

3840GB

7680GB

15360GB

480GB

960GB

1920GB

3840GB

>0.4

Ready

CS: Apr'24

530/500

530/500

530/500

530/500

500/440

530/500

530/500

530/500

94K/13K

97K/20K

97K/14K

94K/10K

98K/ 32K

98K/55K

98K/55K

98K/46K
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SATA Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (SA50 Series)

Form Factor

Product Series

H/W Pfail

Capacity

Up to DWPD
(5 Years)

Product
Status

S. Seq.

R/W (MB/s)

v Supported

S. 4K Random
R/W (IOPS)

2.5"

SA50P Series

TLC

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Aluminum cap)

480GB

960GB

1920GB

3840GB

7680GB

1.0

1.0

1.0

MP

MP

MP

530/360

530/500

530/500

530/500

530/500

92K/ 20K

98K/33K

98K/40K

98K/30K

97K/ 23K
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SATA Enterprise SSD Product Configurations (BA50 Series)

Form Factor

Product Series

H/W Pfail

Capacity

Up to DWPD

(5 Years)

Product
Status

S. Seq.

R/W (MB/s)

vV Supported

S. 4K Random
R/W (IOPS)

2.5"

M.2 2280

BA50P
TLC

BA50P
TLC

\/ (Aluminum cap)

\/ (Tantalum)

240GB

480GB

960GB

240GB

480GB

960GB

CS Ready

MP

530/290

530/480

530/500

530/290

530/480

530/500

60K/10K

90K/15K

98K/30K

60K/10K

90K/15K

98K/30K
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PHISON SSD Design Validation

Phison Pattern System (PPS) Strong Facility Investment

Robust Validation System Ensure compatibility/compliance
before shipping

Garbage Collection Testing Platforms

Self-built Chamber for strict environmental tests

PC/PPS Q Customer Request High-speed Signal Lab for signal integrity check
/ including PCIe/MPHY/USB/DDR/ONFi
JEDEC Spec Increasing CAPEX of cutting edge equipment to

enable first to market technologies

_ — e —r3 : =SS PCIS>
Flash Translation Layer “ _au_- EXPRESS
= e JcDEC
Feedback Bugs F
0151 I
-~ - e iace

Controller #

. Platform Behavior
Mimic program/ Inject Detect _ _
erase fail error bits CMD Test for Enterprise Quality
sequence

Stress Test

NES 2.0
<200 factory DPPM

<0.5% AFR

Better UBER than JDEC requirements
Consistent workload performance through EOL
Enterprise factory quality with ORT

Data Reliability

DOOO®OO0O00O

Power Cycling Test
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PHISON Enterprise SSD Alighed with Industry Best Practices

6000+

Testing Hours
UBER: 107-18

Max Shock: MTB F
1300G/0.5ms
2000+ > EM

Samples Non-OP Altitude:

40,000 feet hou rs

Non-OP Temp.:
-40~85C

20+

Chambers
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